503186553 02/19/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233170

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
QRSPEX INC.				12/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:		DINGS 4, LLC			
Street Address:	2711 CE	ENTERVILLE RD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	00			
City:	WILMIN	GTON			
State/Country:	DELAW	ARE			
Postal Code:	19808				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:	6	6911172			
Patent Number:	e	6929365	0365		
Patent Number:	7	7331666	666		
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		215)965-1331			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		215-965-1330			
Email: DPor		DPorreca@panitchlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: PANI		PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO	ITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP		
		ONE COMMERCE SQUARE			
Address Line 2:		2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 22			
Address Line 4:	F	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	19103		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		688824-260	688824-260		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY W. GLUCK	JEFFREY W. GLUCK		
BIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	/Jeffrey W. Gluck/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2015	02/19/2015		
Total Attachments: 2 Source=00707243#page	e1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, QRSPEX Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, with an office at 2448 S. St. Louis, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto III Holdings 4, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

x 8000 800 yr			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
CA2445952	T CA	04/29/2002	Evewear With Exchangeable
			Temples Housing Bluetooth
		****	Enabled Apparatus
			Gregory Swab, Mikal Greaves,
			Rolf Milesi, Christiaan
			Ligtenberg, Thomas Meier
EP1485748	EP	04/29/2002	Eyewear With Exchangeable
			Temples Housing Bluetooth
			Enabled Apparatus
		****	Gregory Swab
JP4246500	JP	04/29/2002	Eyewear With Interchangeable
			Temple With A Built-In
			Bluetooth-Enabled Devices
			Gregory Swab
PCT/US2002/013681	WO	04/29/2002	Eyewear With Exchangeable
			Temples Housing Bluetooth
			Enabled Apparatus
			Gregory Swab
CN02812225.9	CN	04/29/2002	With Built-In Bluetooth
			Devices Can Exchange Stent
			Glasses
			Gregory Swab
TW1252005	TW	04/30/2002	Eyewear With Exchangeable
			Temples Housing Bluetooth
			Enabled Apparatus And
			Method For Manufacturing
			Eyewear
			Thomas Gregory Swab

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
6911172	US	06/27/2003	Method Of Manufacturing Eyewcar
			Gregory Swab
6929365	US	07/01/2003	Eyewear With Exchangeable Temples Housing Bluetooth Enable Apparatus
			Gregory Swab
7331666	US	05/04/2005	Eyewear With A Mounted Radio Frequency Transceiver
			Gregory Swab

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this Hday of December 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

QRSPEX Inc.

By:	-An h.SA
Name: Title:	Thomas G. SWAR
s ecces.	